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St Helens Borough Council 

PEOPLE’S SERVICES 
 

SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAY DATES 2024/2025 
 

 

Name of School: Nutgrove Methodist Primary School 
 

The following dates were determined by the Governing Body at their meeting held on 
October 2023 
 

*These should be the same as the dates in the standardised school year pattern unless you intend to 
take an in-service training day at the start or end of a term. 
 

 

Term 

 

*Open On: 

 

*Close On: 
 

Autumn term 2024 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

 
Thursday 24th October 
2024 
 

Monday 4th November 2024 

 

Friday 20th December 
2024 
 

Spring term 2025 

Monday 6th January 2025 

 

Friday 14th February 2025 
 

Monday 24th February 2025 

 

Friday 4th April 2025 
 

Summer term 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

 

Friday 23rd May 2025 
 

Tuesday 3rd June 2025 

 

Friday 18th July 2025 
 

  

Easter Bank Holidays: 
Good Friday: 18 April 2025 
Easter Monday: 21 April 2025 
 

Bank Holidays during term time: 
May Day: Monday 5 May 2025 
 

Please list ALL CPD Days 
 

Monday 2nd September 24           Friday 25th October 24            Friday 8th November 24 

Monday 2nd June  25                   Monday 21st July 25                Tuesday 22nd July 25 

 


